

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 200

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BRIGGS

Printer's No. 1403

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by inserting after "concussions"  
2 or a licensed or certified health care professional  
3 trained in the evaluation and management of concussions  
4 and designated by such licensed physician

5 Amend Bill, page 1, line 17; page 2, lines 1 through 3, by  
6 striking out "(2) A certified athletic trainer who is trained  
7 in the " in line 17 on page 1, all of lines 1 and 2 and "(3)" in  
8 line 3 on page 2 and inserting  
9 (2)

10 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 7 and 8, by striking out all of  
11 said lines

12 Amend Bill, page 5, line 16, by striking out "in 60 days" and  
13 inserting

14 July 1, 2012, or immediately, whichever is later